340.00 12095

OF \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincent MARKITON	05/19/2008
Franck LAINE	05/19/2008
Edith RENAULT	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS France
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne
City:	Toulouse
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12095250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073070-08135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assg135#page1.tif

500551135

PATENT

REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0990

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

12/095250 Serial No	
May 28, 2008	
ide System for piloting an aircraft, at l approach for the purpose of landing. For one dollar	least for piloting the aircraft during an auto
ne receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledge AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Ba	
s successors and assigns	the entire right,
tle and interest in the invention or improvements of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	he undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent
	ates and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely
i jointly with others, on said invention or improvements,	, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
reign countries, which may be obtained on any of said ap	oplications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the signed AIRBUS France	Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the at nent the date and serial number of said application when	ttorneys of record in said application to insert in this assign- officially known.
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners	of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
is assignment; and further warrant that there are no o	outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
sterest herein assigned.	
aid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or eem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerates assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application of the ability of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requested. United States and foreign, and vest all rights there assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and en	continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. day of
aid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or eem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerates assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any again Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary one undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requestoth United States and foreign, and vest all rights there assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enable end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be eld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a WITNESS our hands and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and anjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made.
and invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or obtension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or eem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerates assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any again interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary one undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requests the United States and foreign, and vest all rights there assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and entitle and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment as WITNESS our hands and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. day of
aid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or stension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or eem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerates signee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any and interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requested United States and foreign, and vest all rights there assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and entitle and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be seld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a WITNESS our hands and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and anioyed by the said assignee, its successors and anioyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. MARKITON Vincent (SEAL) MARKITON Vincent
id invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or tension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so a Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or tem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerate signee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application, in the event of any application of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request the United States and foreign, and vest all rights there is signs, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment at a WITNESS our hands and seals this the interest in the land of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a witnesses our hands and seals this the land of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a witnesses our hands and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and anjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and anjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. MARKITON Vincent MARKITON Vincent (SEAL)
aid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or clension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so a Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or the employeem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerate signee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requests the United States and foreign, and vest all rights there assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and entitle end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment at WITNESS our hands and seals this applications in the end of the said said seals this assignment at the said seals this applications.	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and anioyed by the said assignee, its successors and anioyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. MARKITON Vincent (SEAL) MARKITON Vincent
id invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or tension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so a Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or tem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerate signee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application, in the event of any application of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request the United States and foreign, and vest all rights there is signs, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment at a WITNESS our hands and seals this the interest in the land of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a witnesses our hands and seals this the land of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a witnesses our hands and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and anjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and anjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. MARKITON Vincent MARKITON Vincent (SEAL)
did invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or dension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon so a Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or seem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerates as in the event of any applications of the successors or assigns, in the event of any applications of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary of the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon requests the United States and foreign, and vest all rights there as its property where the preliminary of the undersigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and end end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment a WITNESS our hands and seals this interest Hundred and Constitutions.	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aid application, and any and all applications and other documents improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may ations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made. MARKITON Vincent MARKITON Vincent LAINE Franck (SEAL) LAINE Franck

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0991